September 20, 2023
 Cosel has announced the following models are going to be discontinued.
1. Last Date of Order Processing
   Orders will be accepted through October 15, 2024.(JST)
2.Discontinued Models
  Table 2.1 shows the models to be discontinued. The discontinued models also include the parts
with options and modifications. Recommended replacement models are shown below.
  Table 2.2 shows optional parts to be discontinued regarding the discontinued ADA series.

Convection Convection Convection Convection
33 (63) 42 (83) 31.5 (75) 42 (100)
Forced air Forced air Forced air Forced air
16.5 (50) 20 (66)
Convection Convection
26 (50) 33.5 (66)
Forced air Forced air
14 (42) 16.5 (55) 15 (50) 20 (66.7)
Convection Convection Convection Convection
22 (42) 28 (55) 21 (50) 28 (66.7)
Forced air Forced air Forced air Forced air
10.5 (31.5) 11.5 (41.5) 11.3 (37.5) 15 (50)
Convection Convection Convection Convection
16.5 (31.5) 21 (41.5) 15.8 (37.5) 21 (50)
Forced air Forced air Forced air Forced air
12 ADA1000F-48 48 AEA1000F-48 48
-
- -
11 ADA1000F-36 36 AEA1000F-36 36
85 - 264
24
10 ADA1000F-30 30 No replacement -
-
9 ADA1000F-24
85 - 264
24 AEA1000F-24
8 ADA750F-48 48 AEA800F-48 48
-
- -
7 ADA750F-36 36 AEA800F-36 36
85 - 264
24
6 ADA750F-30 30 No replacement -
-
5 ADA750F-24
85 - 264
24 AEA800F-24
AEA600F-36 36
4 ADA600F-48 48 AEA600F-48 48
85 - 264
24
2 ADA600F-30 30 AEA600F-32 32
Adjustment
Range of
Output Voltage
 28.8-35.2[V]
1 ADA600F-24
85 - 264
24 AEA600F-24
3 ADA600F-36 36
Remarks Model
Input
 Voltage
 [VAC]